
 

CAMBRIA COUNTY 
REGIONAL 

FIREFIGHTERS ASSOCIATION 
P.O. Box 244, St. Michael, Pennsylvania 15951 

FEIN: 27-0227638 

Website: www.cambriavolfireassn.com 

 

Serving Emergency Responders in Cambria, Indiana, Somerset, Clearfield and Blair Counties 

2024 Certification Fee Schedule 
 

OPEN TESTS 
 

• F-I, FF-II, HMO:  $215 per application (In County Assoc. Companies) 

• FF-I, FF-II, HMO: $225 per application (Non-Association Companies) 

• Haz-Mat Awareness: $25 per application (All Companies) 
 

Notes: 1. All written tests will be issued at the Cambria County Fire School Site Classroom  

 2. A $7.50 National Pro-Board Fee has been included in the application fee, successful candidates will 

be issued a National Pro-Board Certification (Non-Refundable) 
 

CLOSED TESTS 
 

 FF-I (12 Skill Stations) 
 

• 1 to 24 candidates: $4,400 flat fee (In County Assoc. Companies) 

• 1 to 24 candidates: $4,500 flat fee (Non-Association Companies) 

• Over 24 candidates: Additional $215 per application (In County Assoc. Co.) 

• Over 24 candidates: Additional $225 per application (Non-Association Co.) 
  

 FF-II & HMO (5-6 Skill Stations) 
 

• 2 to 24 candidates: $4,400 flat fee (In County Assoc. Companies) 

• 2 to 24 candidates: $4,500 flat fee (Non-Association Companies) 

• Over 24 candidates: Additional $215 per application (In County Assoc. Co.) 

• Over 24 candidates: Additional $225 per application (Non-Association Co.) 
 

Haz-Mat Awareness 
 

• 10 candidates minimum: $25 per application (All Companies) plus 

$250 flat fee to issue written CLOSED test at a location different 

than noted above. 
 

Note: Flat fee covers written test fees and travel expenses for issuing the written test at the host company for 

the FF-I, FF-II and HMO (except as noted for HMA) 
 

RE-TESTS (Written or Skills) 
 

• Any Re-test:  No charge if you originally tested at Cambria County 

• Written Re-test:  $25 if originally tested at another site. 

• Skills Re-test:  $25/skill station if originally tested at another site. 

 (Note: no charge for follow-up retests if the individual paid a $25 fee for the 

first re-test) 

 

Deadline for applications is 3 weeks (21 days) prior to the written test – NO EXCEPTIONS, this will allow 

ample time to have incomplete applications returned and corrected or accommodations needed prior to testing.  

No new applications will be accepted after the deadline. 
 

CANCELLATIONS/REFUNDS/NO SHOW POLICY: 
 

Cancellations must be in writing, and can be sent to us by email to 28deputy2@gmail.com; by text message to 

(814) 659-1171; or by mail to Cambria County Certification Site #25, 727 Glenwood Ave., Johnstown, PA 

15905-4040. Refunds will be determined by the sent date of the notice. Refunds for cancelling at any time will 

be subject to a $15 processing fee. Refunds for a cancellation sent to us between 7 and 14 days before the test 

you are registered for will be subject to a $25 processing fee. Those who cancel within seven (7) days of the 

written test you are registered for, or do not attend, forfeit the full application fee, which, if unpaid, will be 

invoiced. 

http://www.cambriavolfireassn.com/
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Serving Emergency Responders in Cambria, Indiana, Somerset, Clearfield and Blair Counties 

2024 Certification Payment Fee Schedule 
 

The following are flat fees paid for the day and/or testing process: 
 

• Skills Evaluator------------------------------------------------------------- $200.00 
 

• Office Certification Staff -------------------------------------------------- $200.00 

o Test Site Coordinator 

o Deputy Test Site Coordinator 

o Skills Coordinator 

o Secretary/Router 

o Logistics Coordinator 

o Security and Equipment Coordinator 
 

• Support Staff ---------------------------------------------------------------- $125.00 

o Runners & Skill Sheet Filing Person 

o Pump & Cascade Operators 

o Ignition Person/Arsonist 
 

• Written Test Proctor Expense Fee --------------------------------------- $100.00 

o Travel expenses will be reimbursed at the IRS current travel rate  

o + $25 meal expense per-diem 
 

• Test Site Coordinator Final Paperwork/Applic. Expense Review - $ 5.00/applic. 
 

• Application Reviewer's Expense Fee  FF-I ---------------------------- $ 15.00/applic. 

      FF-II --------------------------- $ 25.00/applic 

HMA & HMO ---------------- $10.00/applic. 
 

• Engine Use (county owned) ---------------------------------------------- $  50.00 
 

• Engine Use (not county owned) (if approved)-------------------------- $  50.00 
 

• Ambulance (if required) --------------------------------------------------- $???.00 
 

• EMS provider/sponsor for Rehab services ----------------------------- $  25.00 
 

• EMT/EMT-P for Rehab services ----------------------------------------- $150.00 

 
All individuals hired by Cambria County Certification Field Test Site #25 are considered 

"Independent Contractors".  Each individual is responsible for reporting any income earned to the 

IRS.  Anyone earning $600 or more in a calendar year will be issued a 1099 form for tax purposes 

from the Cambria County Certification Committee. 

 

http://www.cambriavolfireassn.com/

